International Journal of ENERGY STUDIES 2021

VOLUME 6 ISSUE 2



e-ISSN: 2717-7513

International Journal of Energy Studies (IJES)

Information: International Journal of Energy Studies (*IJES*) had been published formerly as "Turkish Journal of Energy Policy – ISSN:2602-4659". The journal's name has been changed as "International Journal of Energy Studies (*IJES*) – e-ISSN:2717-7513" since 2020.

IJES is published biannualy e-ISSN:2717-7513 homepage: <u>https://dergipark.org.tr/en/pub/ijes</u> Publisher: Türkiye Enerji Stratejileri ve Politikaları Araştırma Merkezi (TESPAM)

2021, Volume 6, Issue 2 Contents

Numerical modeling of momentum, heat transfer and combustion mechanisms of nonpremixed swirling flame movement inside a cylindrical combustor/ Pages:95-125 / Fatih Eker, İlker Yılmaz (Research Article)

Experimental Study on Using Two Types of Square Tube Absorbers and Distilled Water Coolant in a Photovoltaic Thermal Collector (Pv/T) / Pages:127-147 / Omran Alshikhi, Muhammet Kayfeci (Research Article)

Cost Analysis of Inhibitive Drilling Fluids / Pages:149-168 / Emine Yalman, Gabriella Federer- Kovacsne, Tolga Depci (Research Article)

Editorial Team

Editor-in-Chief

Prof. Dr. Mustafa İlbaş - Gazi University - Turkey

Co-Editor

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Serhat Karyeyen - Gazi University - Turkey

Editorial Advisory Board

Prof. Dr. Volkan Ş. Ediger - Kadir Has University - Turkey
Prof. Dr. Ashwani K. Gupta - University of Maryland, College Park - Maryland, USA
Prof. Dr. Oktay Çetinkaya - Middle East Technical University - Turkey
Prof. Dr. Shouyin (Ian) Yang - National Formosa University - Taiwan
Prof. Dr. İlker Yılmaz - Erciyes University - Turkey
Prof. Dr. Hakan Serhad Soyhan - Sakarya University - Turkey
Prof. Dr. Yüksel Kaplan - Niğde Ömer Halisdemir University - Turkey
Prof. Dr. İskender Gökalp - CNRS - France
Prof. Dr. Ahmet Yozgatlığil - Middle East Technical University - Turkey
Prof. Dr. Veli Çelik - Ankara Yıldırım Beyazıt University - Turkey
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Yueh-Heng Li - National Cheng Kung University - Taiwan
Dr. Paramvir Singh - Indian Institute of Technology Mumbai - India